

	53487	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		nts or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 16-15-			
Lincoln National Risk Management, Inc.	Swiss Reinsurance Con	SWISS REINSURANCE COMPANY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	Mythenquai 50/60 CH-8022 Zurich Switzerland		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
□ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Date:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is _		
A. Patent Application Nos.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/810,304			
Additional num	bers attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bobby B. Gillenwater BARNES & THORNBURG 600 One Summit Square Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _40.00	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Duplicate copy of this page attached)	
	8. Deposit account number: 0	2-1010	
		The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account.	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and correct and any attacked co	opy is a true copy of the original document.	
Dakhu D. Cillanusatan	Sul 10 2002	W. A. T.	
Bobby B. Gillenwater Name of Person Signing	Detober 10, 2002 Date Signature	* Million	
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an	d document: 5	′ /	
	ecorded with required cover sheet information Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	on to:	
Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT

REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0680

Attorney Docket No: <u>26893/82373</u>

ASSIGNMENT

(World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LINCOLN NATIONAL RISK MANAGEMENT, INC., a corporation of Indiana, having its principal office at 1700 Magnavox Way, Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46804 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to SWISS REINSURANCE COMPANY, having its principal office at Mythenquai 50/60, CH-8022 Zurich, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all its rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the U.S. Letters Patent entitled:

"METHOD FOR STRUCTURING UNSTRUCTURED DOMAINS TO CREATE VALUE" United States Patent Application No. 09/810,304 Filing Date: March 16, 2001

the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any corresponding or related foreign Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue patents or applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said Assignee.

LINCOLN NATIONAL RISK MANAGEMENT, INC.

Date

Printed Name: Margaret Ashbridge

Its: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

By: Margaret ashbridge

PATENT REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0681

STATE OF INDIANA)	
) ss: COUNTY OF ALLEN)	
On this 1 day of County and State aforesaid, personally appear Secretary of Lincoln National Risk Manage	, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the red Margaret Ashbridge as Vice President & Assistant ement, Inc., who having been duly sworn upon her oath, g instrument for and on behalf of said corporation.
My Commission Expires:County of Residence:	Notary Public RONNAL STEVENCE Printed Name ALLEN COURSE MY COMMISSION STEVEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
	LINCOLN NATIONAL RISK MANAGEMENT, INC.
10/4/02	By: Susan Chinail
Date /	Printed Name: Susan R. Schmautz Its: Assistant Vice President & Assistant Secretary
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF ALLEN)	
On this day of County and State aforesaid, personally appearance Assistant Secretary of Lincoln National Research	, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the ared Susan K. Schmautz as Assistant Vice President & isk Management, Inc., who having been duly sworn of the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said
	Kona Literans Notary Public
	Printed Name PUBLIC STATE OF ACCIDANCE ALLEN COURT MY COMMISSION FOR SELECTION
My Commission Expires:	-
County of Residence:	_
FWDS01 BBG 161308	

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0682